

Tiana P. Garner Clerk of Court Clerk of Superior Court State Court and Magistrate Court

NEWS RELEASE

Story contact: Ruth McMullin Chief Deputy Clerk Phone: 770.822.8170 Ruth.Mcmullin@GwinnettGounty.com

GWINNETT CLERK OF COURT OPENS PASSPORT ACCEPTANCE OFFICE

(Lawrenceville, Ga., March 21, 2022) – Gwinnett County Clerk of Court Tiana Garner announced the opening of a new passport acceptance office today. Passport services are now available at windows one and two inside the lobby of the Office of the Clerk of Court, located within the Gwinnett Justice and Administration Center.

Residents can now apply for a passport by visiting the office from 8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m., Monday through Friday, with no appointment necessary. Passport photo services are also available for a fee.

For a list of all fees, acceptable forms of payment and necessary documents, please visit the passport section of the Clerk of Court's website at <u>GwinnettCourts.com</u> as well as the U.S. Department of State site at <u>Travel.State.gov</u>.

The Office of the Clerk of Court is located at 75 Langley Drive in Lawrenceville.

###